
9.907

4.261

839

43,01%

29

4.232

lfd. Nr. Bewerber/in Partei/Wählergruppe Stimmen v. H.

1 Niestroj, Henry 1.940 45,84%

2 Saage, André SPD 2.292 54,16%

Gesamt: 4.232 100,00%

Kaatz

Stadtwahlleiter

Vorläufiges Ergebnis 

Stimmenverteilung

Wahlberechtigte:     

Wähler/innen:     

darunter Wähler/innen mit Wahlschein:     

Wahlbeteiligung:     

Ungültige Stimmzettel:     

Gültige Stimmzettel:     

der Stichwahl zur Bürgermeisterwahl am 17. März 2024


