

**Vorläufiges Ergebnis  
der Stichwahl zur Bürgermeisterwahl am 17. März 2024**

Wahlberechtigte:	9.907
Wähler/innen:	4.261
darunter Wähler/innen mit Wahlschein:	839
Wahlbeteiligung:	43,01%
Ungültige Stimmzettel:	29
Gültige Stimmzettel:	4.232

**Stimmenverteilung**

lfd. Nr.	Bewerber/in	Partei/Wählergruppe	Stimmen	v. H.
1	Niestroj, Henry		1.940	45,84%
2	Saage, André	SPD	2.292	54,16%
Gesamt:			4.232	100,00%

Kaatz  
Stadtwahlleiter